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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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Literature Parts
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lllus.
No. Part No.

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Description

W11496338

W11603630
W11603638

W11603648

10/14/2022

Literature Parts

Installation
Instructions

Use and Care Guide

Quick Reference
Guide

Tech Sheet

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W10571112
W10478239
W10533504

W10540727

Cover, Control
White

Black

Duct, Cooling Front

Background, Control

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

5 W11627690 PCBA, Appliance
Control Unit

6 W10540721 Seal, Control
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DOOR PARTS
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DOOR PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Door, Complete 7 W11643345 Cover, PCBA 14 W11602074 Holder, PCBA
W11643350 Stainless 8 W11600911 Glass, Outer Door 15 W11623075 PCBA, User Interface
W11644419 Black Stainless 9 W10643448 Stopper, Door 16 W10909200 Handle, Pocket Door
2 W10476546 Bracket, Door 10 W10891969 g?;jgs,)Door (With 17 Cover, Screw
3 W10770971 Bracket, Door Cable W10542546 Black
4 W11320318 Cable, Door User 11 W11381432 PCBA, Touch Sensor 18 W10770972 Holder, Door Cable
Interface 12 W11206127 Frame, Door
5 W10897612 Frame, Inner 13 Assembly, Outer Door
6 Frame, Back .
Decorating W10899866 Stainless

W10909829 Black Stainless
W10476550 Black
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INTERIOR AND VENTILATION PARTS
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INTERIOR AND VENTILATION PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W10908578 Chassis
2 W11409090 Lamp, Halogen
3 W10525853 Bracket, Smart Pop
4 W10535950 Filter, Grease
5 W10571126 Plate, Bottom
6 W10240330 Assembly, Lamp Glass
and Holder
7 W10510237 Spacer, Smart Pop
8 Switches, Interlock

9 W11187757

10 W10458325
11 W10533480
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(Not Serviced, Order
Interlock Assemblies)

Assembly, Interlock
(Includes Switches)

Actuator
Holder, NTC

lllus.
No.

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24

Part No.

Description

W10533502
W10533501

W11405831
W10536989
W10510235

W10510234

W11259891
W10533486
W10533107
W10540718
W10533503

W11249660

W10556823

Cover, Cooling Fan
Housing, Cooling Fan

Capacitor, Motor
Thermistor, PCBA
Tube, Smart Pop
Sound

Terminal, Smart Pop

Resistor, Cement
Valve, Door
Deflector, Air
Bracket, Cavity
Wheel, Cooling Fan

Transformer, High
Voltage

Bracket, Capacitor

lllus.
No.

25

26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33

34
35

Part No.

Description

W10561774

W11222648
W10510233

W10259248
W11268275

8206223
W11381433
W10631701

W11169357

W10245194
W10138793

Capacitor, High
Voltage

Diode, High Voltage

Terminal, PCBA Smart
Pop

Cover, Thermostat

Thermostat,
Convection

Clip

PCBA, Smart Pop
Air Guide, Magnetron
Motor, Cooling Fan

Holder, Fuse
Fuse
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AIR FLOW PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11300398
8206382
W10557536
W11409090
W10533487
W11409088
W10712444
8206230
W10571180
W10654514

O © 0o NOoO O b WN -~

N
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Deflector, Air
Cover, Lamp
Sensor, Humidity
Lamp, Halogen
Plate, Air Guide
Motor, Fan
Housing, Damper
Filter, Charcoal
Seal, Foam
Thermostat, Cavity

AIR FLOW PARTS

lllus.
No.

1
12
13

14
15

16

17
18

Part No.

Description

W10557537
W10632409
W11293488

W10572027
W10810142

W10533112

W10754517
W10533113

Sensor, Convection
Baseplate, Air Guide
Cover, Right Duct

Board, Filter
Socket, Motor Wire

Outlet, Cavity (Back)

Magnetron
Duct, Cavity (Rear)

lllus.
No.

19

20
21
22

23
24

25

Part No.

Description

W10892383

W10715053
W10531724
W10758887

W10138793
W10591803

W10565479

Part No. W11645705 Rev. A

Duct, Cavity (Front)

Shield, Finger
Glass, Lamp
Assembly, Airguide
Grille

Fuse

Thermostat,
Magnetron

Board, Door Control



TURNTABLE PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

TURNTABLE PARTS

Description

W11361167
W10740485

N =

3 W11358813
4 W10679313
5 W10337248

10/14/2022

Cover, Waveguide
Hook, Microwave
(Left Front and Right
Front)

Turntable

Ring, Turntable
Driver, Turntable

lllus.
No.

o © 0o NOo

Part No.

Description

W10466420
8184109

W10440082

W10568148

W10573936

Motor, Turntable
Seal, Waterproof
Rack, Convection
Seal, Turntable Block

Hook, Microwave

(Left Rear & Right
Rear)

11

lllus.
No.

1
12

13
14

Part No.

Description

8184837
W10510203

W11594108
W10637931

Element, Grill Halogen
Heater, Quartz Girill

Basket, Air Fry
Rack, Microwave
(Sold Separately)
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CABINET AND INSTALLATION PARTS
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CABINET AND INSTALLATION PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1  W11025649 Plate, Mounting
2 W10748710 Damper
3 W10654511 Cord, Power
4 Case, Outer
W11446919 Black
5 Grille, Vent
W10701701 Black

6 W10571554

7 W10740434
8 W10533489
9 W10570212

W10571450
W10571452
W10892377

W10571453

W10821385
W10190020

W10190018

8169704

W11302364
W11483628

W10539840

W10566563
W10508741

W10670896

W10566562

10/14/2022

Assembly, Convection
Motor and Fan

Duct, Cooling (Upper)
Duct, Cooling (Bottom)

Air Duct, Turntable
Motor

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Insulation, Back
Insulation, Top
Insulation, Bottom

Insulation, Side

MISCELLANEOUS
PARTS

Hardware, Installation

Template, Upper
(English & Spanish)

Template, Upper
(English & French)

1/4-20x3" Panhead
Screw

Harness, Main

Harness, Hood Lamp
and Turntable Motor

Harness, PCBA
Ground Wire

Harness, Smart Pop

Wire, Door Control
Cable

Harness, Fade In /
Fade Out

Cable, Fade In / Fade
Out
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